

**TS- 46/22**  
**Regd – 43/22**

06  
**20.04.23**

Today is fixed for hearing exparte vacating petition and also hearing on acceptance of show cause petition alongwith w/s.

Due to resolution of the Local Bar the case is adjourned.

To 21.08.23 for hearing exparte vacating petition and also hearing on acceptance of show cause petition alongwith w/s.

ACJM cum CJSD  
Kakdwip